
Amendment to the Salary Plan
FY 2016-17 Mid-year 

Budget Amendment Correction

City Council Meeting

March 28, 2017

Christopher Jeffery

Human Resources Analyst, Human Resources

1



CURRENT

• On January 24, 2017, the City Council 
unanimously approved an amendment to 
the FY 2016-17 adopted budget, salary plan, 
and number of authorized positions

• Due to an error, the salary for the new 
classification of Department Information 
Technology Supervisor was incorrect on the 
staff report and resolution

• This action corrects that error 2



PROPOSED

• Change Department Information 
Technology Supervisor salary range 
From: $83,968.00 - $102,080.00 
To: $86,067.00 - $104,632.00.

• Sufficient funding in the current year 
budget for the Water Department

3



BENEFIT

• The change will provide the appropriate 
salary range for this classification as 
recommended by the Human Resources 
Department to ensure appropriate 
recruitment and retention of qualified 
employees.

4



RECOMMENDATION

• Adopt a resolution amending the FY2016-
17 salary plan to correct an error in the 
January 24, 2017 resolution that amended 
the FY 2016-17 salary plan. 

5



QUESTIONS?

6


